
NC811 MONTHLY UPDATE
MARCH 2024

DAVIDSON COUNTY UCC



NEW 811 BANNERS FOR 2024
Pick one up at your local UCC



April is National Safe Digging Month and it’s almost time to get digging!! Entering the 
contest only takes a few minutes and you could win $300 just by digging a few virtual holes.

Contest runs thru April 30th.  

https://nc811.org/dare-to-dig/ 

https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/
https://nc811.org/dare-to-dig/


March 3-9, 2024



Dates: Tuesday, April 30th, 

2024 – Friday, May 3, 2024. 

Location: The conference will 

be held in beautiful 

Charleston, SC. 

Registration: Attendee - $250 

Guest/Spouse - $150

41st Annual

https://sc811.com/scucc/#tab-36096



IMPORTANT DATES

NCUDPRB

Tuesday, April 23

10 am

NC811 Events Center, 
Greensboro

Visit https://udprb.nc.gov

for location info

NCLRPC

Wednesday,  March 27th 

11 am

NC811 Events Center, 
Greensboro

Visit https://ncucc.org

for meeting link

BOARD

Friday, April 19th

8:00 am

Chetola Resort
Blowing Rock, NC

contact

Stephanie Brown for 

details. 
stephanie@nc811.org

STATE UCC

Tuesday, March 12th

10 am

4211 Global St, Raleigh, 
NC 27610

Hybrid meeting. 
See ncucc calendar for 

a link 

https://udprb.nc.gov/
https://ncucc.org/


CALENDAR
NC811 & NCUCC event 

calendars can be found on 
nc811.org or the nc811 app



DATA INSIGHTS
Locate Request, Transmissions, 

County ticket volume and distribution



Locate Requests for NC
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YTD 2024 – 453,175/ 2023 – 418,801 = +8.2 %
Updates for January 2024 – (68,983) = 30.44% of volume / January 32.6% = -2.16% (Decrease the month before)
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Transmissions for NC
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COUNTY TICKET VOLUME 2024 VS 2023

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT

TOTAL 

Tickets

2023 52 35 1870 46 580 2583

2024 65 13 1915 35 677 2705

25.0% -62.9% 2.4% -23.9% 16.7% 4.7%

Locates per day 142



COUNTY TICKET DISTRIBUTION - FEBRUARY
DAVIDSON 2640

ARCADIA 147

COTTON GROVE 38

DENTON 111

EBENEZERS 10

GUM TREE 12

HIGH POINT 196

JACKSON HILL 18

LEXINGTON 1236

LINWOOD 68

MIDWAY 111

REEDY CREEK 18

SILVER HILL 16

THOMASVILLE 480

TYRO 25

WALLBURG 69

WELCOME 51



DAMAGES



Damages Reported for February Grand Total 1,117

NC-Alamance 19

NC-Alexander 2

NC-Ashe 1

NC-Beaufort 2

NC-Brunswick 16

NC-Buncombe 7

NC-Burke 3

NC-Cabarrus 16

NC-Caldwell 4

NC-Carteret 7

NC-Catawba 29

NC-Chatham 13

NC-Cherokee 2

NC-Chowan 4

NC-Clay 5

NC-Cleveland 15

NC-Columbus 4

NC-Craven 17

NC-Cumberland 39

NC-Currituck 2

NC-Dare 14

NC-Davidson 12

NC-Davie 3
NC-Duplin 3
NC-Durham 85
NC-Edgecombe 5
NC-Forsyth 41
NC-Franklin 1
NC-Gaston 29
NC-Gates 2
NC-Granville 3
NC-Guilford 52
NC-Halifax 1
NC-Harnett 19
NC-Haywood 3
NC-Henderson 9
NC-Hertford 3
NC-Hoke 3
NC-Iredell 19
NC-Jackson 3
NC-Johnston 36
NC-Jones 2
NC-Lee 4
NC-Lincoln 7
NC-Madison 1
NC-McDowell 4
NC-Mecklenburg 160

NC-Mitchell 1
NC-Montgomery 4
NC-Moore 22
NC-Nash 14
NC-New Hanover 20
NC-Northampton 1
NC-Onslow 21
NC-Orange 46
NC-Pasquotank 3
NC-Pender 9
NC-Perquimans 2
NC-Person 2
NC-Pitt 12
NC-Randolph 5
NC-Richmond 2
NC-Robeson 4
NC-Rockingham 6
NC-Rowan 13
NC-Rutherford 1
NC-Scotland 2
NC-Surry 2
NC-Union 29
NC-Vance 2
NC-Wake 152
NC-Wayne 6
NC-Wilkes 1
NC-Wilson 2
NC-Yadkin 2
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Top 10 Callers for -

1
J & L CABLE 

SERVICES
229

2 ENERGYUNITED 189

3
DAVIDSON WATER, 

INC
153

4

J & J 

UNDERGROUND 

UTILITIES, LLC

135

5

EVERGREEN 

LANDSCAPING & 

MAINTENANCE, INC

108

6

UTILITY LINES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES, INC

105

7

CONNEX 

COMMUNICATIONS, 

INC

84

8 CITY OF LEXINGTON 70

9
CJ CABLE 

INSTALLATIONS LLC
60

10 CITY OF LEXINGTON 60



EDUCATION 

TEAM

Ann Rushing
Education 
Manager

Tami Groves
Southeast 

Liaison

Howard Corey
Eastern Liaison

Tyler Ross
Western Liaison

Parrish 

Reddick
Piedmont Liaison

Steven Moore
Media Relations 

Specialist



THANK YOU

If this meeting was virtual or hybrid, a video is available on ncucc.org. Go to County 

UCC’s. 

The video will be listed under the month and year the meeting took place.

A copy of this presentation is available at 

www.ncucc.org

Follow NCUCC on Facebook. 

There we will post meeting info, 

schedules, photos and videos and 

joint conference updates.

facebook.com/ncuc

c1
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

X Stout Tami NC811 336-601-8644 tami@nc811.org

Taylor OJ Lexington Utilities 336-240-6799 dltaylor@lexingtonnc.gov

X Callahan Phillip NCDOT 336-224-3200 tpcallahan@ncdot.gov

Koontz Travis
City of Thomasville 

Utilities
336-596-1610 travis.koontz@thomasville-nc.gov

West David
Lexington Utilities- Water 

and Sewer
336-240-2012 DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV

Streater Rodney LEXINGTON PW 336-250-7651 restreater@lexingtonnc.gov

Beck Steven Davidson Water, Inc. 336-240-0126 sbeck@davidsonwater.com

X Lohr Byron NC DOT 336-479-6858 bslohr@ncdot.gov

X Lollis Justin
Lexington Utilities- 

Natural Gas
336-479-0164 jmlollis@lexingtonnc.gov

X Harris Zack PNG 336-442-7083 Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com

Hepler Shawn Lexington Utilities 336-240-2056 Mshepler@Lexingtonnc.gov

Pratt Michael USIC 336-215-3697 michaelpratt@usicllc.com

2024 DAVIDSON COUNTY UCC 
ATTENDEES

mailto:tpcallahan@ncdot.gov
mailto:DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
mailto:tpcallahan@ncdot.gov
mailto:travis.koontz@thomasville-nc.gov
mailto:DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
mailto:jerry.kennedy@davidsoncountync.gov
mailto:sbeck@davidsonwater.com
mailto:bslohr@ncdot.gov
mailto:smcglocklin@badgerinc.com
mailto:Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com
mailto:Mshepler@Lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:michaelpratt@usicllc.com
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Smielewski Eric City of Thomasville 336-475-4276 Eric.Smielewski@thomasvillenc.gov

Yarbro Tim Ansco & Associates 704-734-8060 tim.yarbro@anscollc.com

Janosko Jackie Duke - PNG 336-409-2800 jackie.janosko@duke-energy.com

McCanless Chris Accurate Locating Ser. 336-804-0410 chris@accuratelocatingsvcs.com

Brushwood Charles Davidson County Sewer 336-240-0303 charlie.brushwood@davidsoncountync.gov

Newman Terry PRG Consulting 336-708-0220 tnewman@prgconsulting.net

Phillips Eddie  Williams Gas 336-479-3831 eddie.phillips@williams.com

McCoy Landrew USCI 252-885-2068 landrewmccoy@usicllc.com

Parker Richie Piedmont Comm. 336-374-4546 Parkerr@surrytel.com

Huffman Morgan
City of Thomasville 

Utilities
336-475-4220 morgan.huffman@thomasville-nc.gov

Rushing Ann NC811 336-944-5518 annrushing@nc811.org

Raynor Craig Lexington-Water 336-240-2014 jcraynor@lexingtonnc.gov

Flowers Michelle NCUC Pipeline Safety 919-418-4558 mflowers@ncuc.net

mailto:Eric.Smielewski@thomasvillenc.gov
mailto:tim.yarbro@anscollc.com
mailto:jackie.janosko@duke-energy.com
mailto:chris@accuratelocatingsvcs.com
mailto:charlie.brushwood@davidsoncountync.gov
mailto:tnewman@prgconsulting.net
mailto:eddie.phillips@williams.com
mailto:landrewmccoy@usicllc.com
mailto:Parkerr@surrytel.com
mailto:morgan.huffman@thomasville-nc.gov
mailto:krhedrick@ncdot.gov
mailto:jcraynor@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:mflowers@ncuc.net
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Wright Danadja Lexington Utilities 336-479-2216 dgwright@lexingtonnc.gov

Everhart Doug Piedmont Comm. 336-250-6552 sdeverhart@ptmc.net

Freidenbach Caleb Lexington - Street 336-943-1327 clfriedenbach@lexingtonnc.gov

Koontz Craig Davidson Water, Inc. 336-243-7651 ckoontz@davidsonwater.com

MacKenzie Zack Lexington-Stormwater 336-247-8657 zcmackenzie@lexingtonnc.gov

Hammonds Matt Lexington-Stormwater 336-239-9030 mjhammonds@lexigtonnc.gov

Kivett Andrew Lexington Power 336-240-1956 akivett@electricities.org

Canela Javier USIC 336-247-1979 javiercanela@usicllc.com

Flores Andrew Heath -Locator 704-907-2285 andreflores@heathus.com

Dubois Josh Heath- Locator 704-273-9986 Josh.Dubois@heathus.com

O'Neil Jared Lexington Gas 336-479-0319 Jsoneil@lexingtonnc.gov

Tate Brandon Lexington Construction 
Inspector 336-615-2623 bstate@lexingtonnc.gov

x Maviche Vladimir TRC 336-420-5019 vnoyola-mariche@trccompanies.com

x Litteral Rob TRC 336-339-7168 Rlitteral@TRCcompanies,com

mailto:dgwright@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:sdeverhart@ptmc.net
mailto:clfriedenbach@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:ckoontz@davidsonwater.com
mailto:zcmackenzie@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:mjhammonds@lexigtonnc.gov
mailto:akivett@electricities.org
mailto:javiercanela@usicllc.com
mailto:andreflores@heathus.com
mailto:Josh.Dubois@heathus.com
mailto:Jsoneil@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:bstate@lexingtonnc.gov
mailto:vnoyola-mariche@trccompanies.com
mailto:Rlitteral@TRCcompanies,com
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL

x Kissman Kyle UPA 864-775-1307 Kkissmann@utilitypartners.com

x Burnett Karen Roddi Long Grading Inc 704-564-8936 Roddilonggrading@gmail.com

mailto:Kkissmann@utilitypartners.com
mailto:Roddilonggrading@gmail.com


Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee 

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of 

unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”  
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Minutes for Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee 

March 13th, 2024, Meeting 

*note: not necessarily in correct order from meeting. 

I. Call to Order 

 

Justin called the meeting to order. 

 

II. Recognize Attendees and Guests (First Timers “*”) 

 

x4 New Attendees 

 

1. TRC- Robert Litteral and Vladimir Noyola-Mariche. They locate and check behind 

Piedmont Natural Gas contract locators to confirm accuracy. Primary point of contact 

for large projects. 

 

2. UPA- Utility Partners of America- Kyle Kissman (Private Locate Division) 

 

3. Karen Burnett- Roddi Long Grading, Inc 

 

 

 

III. Safety Share -Phillip Callahan 

 

• Phillip when over keeping exit routes clear and that they are not to have anything 

stored by at them.  

• In case of a fire, don’t try to fight the fire unless you’ve had the proper training. 

• Have smoke detectors and test them annually. 

 

IV. Old Business 

 

No Old Business 

 

 

 



Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee 

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of 

unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”  
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V. March Narrative 

• Tami Stout*, NC811 – a copy of the presentation can be found on the Davidson 

UCC Website.  

 

 

VI. New Business 

 

TRC wanted to let everyone know that they would be the primary point of contact for 

large projects for Piedmont Natural Gas. They would be locating and checking behind 

locators hired by PNG. 

 

Utility Partners of America- Provided business cards and talked about private locating. 

They locate private utilities as well as checking behind contract locators on behalf of the 

utility company performing the work.  

 

VII. Damage Reports 

 

Lexington Natural Gas - several services damaged since January meeting. 

NCDOT- None to report 

Piedmont Natural Gas – None to report 

Piedmont Telephone- None to Report 

 

VIII. Round Table Reports (Upcoming Projects) 

 

• NCDOT- Hartman/ Hege Rd turning lane. 

    Tysinger Rd- Pipe Install 

    Nucor Project- Finish turning lane. 

    Old Linwood Rd @ New Brown St Bypass 

 

• Lexington Natural Gas- Relocate gas main- Old Linwood Rd @ Brown St 

Bypass 

New gas main installation (E US Hwy 64, Heath CH Rd to Nucor site 

Gas main relocation for Siemons (Brown Street Area) 

Services have started to ramp back up throughout the area. 

 



Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee 

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of 

unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”  
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IX. NC State Meeting Recap – Nothing to report. 

 

 

 

X. Future Meeting Dates:   

- May 2024 

 

XI. Meeting Adjourn: 

 

Motion: Tami Groves 

2nd: Byron Lohr 
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